

Invitation Polardistans 2024 Särna 4 – 8 March 2024

The Swedish Polar Dog Club (SPHK) invites registered polar dogs of the breeds Alaskan malamute, Greenland dog, Samoyed dog and Siberian husky, as well as Open class dogs to the 2024 edition of Polardistans.

The competitions are held, as in previous years, with start and finish at Särna Camping.

CLASSES

POLARDISTANS 160	POLARDISTANS 300
PD160 Nordic 1 - 4 dogs. Open class and RNB dogs ¹ /.	PD300 Nordic 1 - 4 dogs. Open class and RNB dogs ¹ /.
PD160 Nome 8 dogs, Open class.	PD300 Nome 8 dogs, Open class.
PD160 Nome 8 dogs, RNB1 class.	PD300 Nome 12 dogs, Open class.
PD160 Nome 8 dogs, RNB2 class.	PD300 Nome 8 dogs, RNB1 class.
	PD300 Nome 12 dogs, RNB1 class.
	PD300 Nome 8 dogs, RNB2 class.

¹/ The competition has one Nordic class, but a winner is awarded in Open , RNB1 and RNB2

Open:all dogs .RNB:Alaskan malamute, Greenland dog, Samoyed and Siberian husky.RNB1:Siberian husky.RNB2:Alaskan malamute, Greenland dog and Samoyed.

ENTRY FEE

Class	Entry fee
PD160	3500 SEK
PD300	5000 SEK





PAYMENT INFORMATION

SPHK (Svenska Polarhundklubben) c/o Jönsson Östanbäcksvägen 1 247 33 Södra Sandby Sweden	BG: 5574-8404 IBAN NO: SE58 8000 0836 8398 4336 6932 BIC/SWIFT: SWEDSESS. POLARDISTANS Please state name, address, phonenumber and emailadress in your payment.
--	--

Last date for entry and payment it the 29th of February 2024.

ENTRY Done directly on the website, <u>www.polardistans.se</u> Entry follows the handler, NOT the dogs. **NOTE!** The entry is official from the time the entry fee is paid.

CANCELLATION/REFUND

Until the 31st of January 2024 50% of the entry fee will be refunded against a medical or veterinary certificate. After the 31st of January 2024, **no fee will be refunded regardless of the certificate**, but you are responsible for having personal insurance that covers your entry fee in case of injury or illness.

Cancellation is done to: race@polardistans.se

The organizer reserves the right to cancel the race if too few entries.

The website, www.polardistans.se, is updated continuously, so it is important to visit it regularly to recieve the latest information.

Questions are answered by Karina Andreasen via e-mail: race@polardistans.se.

Svenska Polarhundklubben welcomes everyone to POLARDISTANS!

